A2I25H060NR1 A2I25H060GNR1
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF LDMOS Wideband Integrated
Power Amplifiers
The A2I25H060N wideband integrated circuit is an asymmetrical Doherty
des igned wi th on -- ch ip match ing that makes i t usab le f rom 2300 to

VDD2B
A2I25H060N
Rev. 0
C
U
T
O
U
T
AR
EA
C
P
Table 7. A2I25H060NR1 Production Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3 6.8 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F6R8BT250XT ATC
C4 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R2BT250XT ATC
C5, C6, C7, C8, C16, C17 4.7 F Chip Capacitors GRM31CR71H475KA12L Murata
C9 4.7 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F4R7BT250XT ATC
C10 0.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R2BT250XT ATC
C11, C12, C18, C19 10 F Chip Capacitors GRM31CR61H106KA12L Murata
C13 1 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R0BT250XT ATC
C14, C15 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM31MR71H105KA88L Murata
R1, R2, R3, R4 2 k, 1/4 W Chip Resistors SG73P2ATTD2001F KOA Speer
R5 50 , 10 W Termination RFP-060120A25Z50--2 Anaren
Z1 2300–2700 MHz Band, 90, 2 dB Hybrid Coupler CMX25Q02 RN2 Technologies
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.020, r = 3.66 — MTL

C20
C21
Note: All data measured in fixture with device soldered to heatsink.
R4
Q1
C
P
D76511
Table 8. A2I25H060NR1 Characterization Test Circuit Component Designations and Values
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C5, C6, C7, C8,
C16, C17
4.7 F Chip Capacitors GRM31CR71H475KA12L Murata
C3 6.8 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F6R8BT250XT ATC
C4 1.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R2BT250XT ATC
C9 3.6 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F3R6BT250XT ATC
C10 0.2 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R2BT250XT ATC
C11, C12, C18, C19, C20,
C21
10 F Chip Capacitors GRM31CR61H106KA12L Murata
C13 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R5BT250XT ATC
C14, C15 1 F Chip Capacitors GRM31MR71H105KA88L Murata
Q1 RF LDMOS Power Amplifier A2I25H060NR1 Freescale
R1, R2, R3, R4 2 k, 1/4 W Chip Resistors SG73P2ATTD2001F KOA Speer
R5 50 , 10 W Termination RFP-060120A25Z50--2 Anaren

R6
R7
A2I25H060N
Rev. 0
C21
C5
Note: All data measured in fixture with device soldered to heatsink.
Q1
C
P
D76512
Table 13. A2I25H060NR1 Test Circuit Component Designations and Values —2300–2400 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
C1, C2, C3, C4, C5, C6, C7, C8, C9,
C10, C11
8.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F8R2BT250XT ATC
C12, C13 0.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC600F0R5BT250XT ATC
C14 0.3 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F0R3BT250XT ATC
C15 12 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F12R0BT250XT ATC
C16 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC600F1R5BT250XT ATC
C17, C18, C19, C20, C21, C22, C23,
C24, C25, C26, C27, C28, C29, C30
10 F Chip Capacitors GRM32ER61H106KA12L Murata
Q1 RF LDMOS Power Amplifier A2I25H060NR1 Freescale
R1, R2, R3, R4 2 k, 1/4 W Chip Resistors SG73P2ATTD2001F KOA Speer
R5 50 , 10 W Termination RFP-060120A25Z50--2 Anaren
R6, R7 0 , 3 A Chip Resistors CRCW12060000Z0EA Vishay